Features
■	Bi-directional, 2-way trunnion-style
valves
■	Double barrier stem seal
■	Single barrier end screw seal
■	Quarter-turn operation
■	ROV actuation
■	Designed for workover applications

Shown with female medium-pressure cone and thread end connections
Medium- and High-Pressure Fittings, Tubing, Valves, and Accessories      83
Ordering Information
Build a valve ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
6 Seal Material
 None = Fluorocarbon FKM, standard
 H = HNBR
 C = Perfluorocarbon FFKM
 SBV - N T - 12NF  12NF - C
21 3
1 Valve Type
 SBV = subsea service ball valve
2 Orifice Size
 M = 0.25 in.
 N = 0.38 in.
 J = 0.47 in.
4 End Connection Size
 M Orifice Size (0.25 in.)
 4 = 1/4 in.
 6 = 3/8 in.
 N Orifice Size (0.38 in.)
 8 = 1/2 in. (FNPT and FK only)
 9 = 9/16 in. (C&T and FK only)
 J Orifice Size (0.47 in.)
 12 = 3/4 in.
 16 = 1 in. (FNPT and C&T only)3 Flow Path
 T = 2-way
5 End Connection Type
 FK = Swagelok medium-pressure
tube fitting
 NF = Female NPT
 MF = Female medium-pressure cone
and thread
64 5
0.47 Ori�ce Valve
Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.